Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per (AP)AB(2)-2/2002-II

Dated: Shimla-2, 1st March.

2017

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Screening Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion/ placement of Er. Bahadur Singh Chauhan, , Chief Engineer, HPPWD as Engineer-in-Chief in the pay scale of ₹ 37,400/- - 67,000/-+ Grade Pay ₹ 10,000/- with initial start of ₹ 60,340/-+ Special Allowance of ₹ 1000/- PM on regular basis with immediate effect.

The officer shall have to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR 22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

The above promotion is subject to the final decision in CWP No. 211 of 2012 titled V.K. Bhardwaj Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others.

Consequent upon the above promotion, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the transfer and posting of following officers as under:-

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	From	То
1	Er. R.P. Verma, Engineer-in-Chief.	Engineer-in-Chief (QC&D), HP PWD, Shimla	Engineer-in-Chief, HP PWD, Shimla.
2	Er. Bahadur Singh Chauhan, Engineer-in-Chief.		Engineer-in-Chief (QC&D), HP PWD, on promotion.

By Order

V.C. Pharka

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated-Shimla-2, the

1st March, 2017

Endst. No.-As above-

Copy to:-

All the ACS/ Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P.

1. < abhanner

- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (PWD) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 3. The Principal Advisor to the Chief Minister of H.P.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P., I&PH, Shimla-1.
- 6. Er. R.P. Verma, Engineer-in-Chief (QC&D), HP PWD, Shimla.
- 7. Er. Bahadur Singh Chauhan, Chief Engineer, National Highway, HPPWD Shimla.
- 8 All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD/ I&PH in H.P.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla.
- 10. Guard file/ personal files.

(O.P. Bhandari)

Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.